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S.M.A.R.T. 
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT            Telephone :  01896 – 752447 
 



Date : 06/11/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  8:26 am                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Ingliston                      
              
Date         16/10/94                   Number        1 
              
Supersports/Supersaloons, Kit Cars and Road Sports Cars      
                                                             
Start time   10:35                      Finish time  10:51 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Dull                 
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  20 Laurence Jacobsen              ADA                  3900  SS                   48.93   49.92   10   11          75.78 
  2  51 Olly Ross                      Westfield            2000  KC      R2           53.88   54.11    4   16   4.95   68.82 
  3   6 William Paterson               Davrian Mk8           998  SS                   53.89   54.20    4    8   4.96   68.81 
  4  11 John Muir                      Toyota Starlet       2000  SS                   54.69   54.80    8   15   5.76   67.80 
  5  16 Colin Simpson                  Ford Escort          2100  SS                   54.74   56.83    5    9   5.81   67.74 
  6  53 Raddy Sarafilovic              Westfield            2000  KC      R2           54.77   54.98    8   15   5.84   67.70 
  7  69 Dave Muse                      Sylva Striker        2000  KC      R2           54.82   55.50    6   13   5.89   67.64 
  8  22 David Finlay                   Volkswagen Polo      1272  SS                   57.57   57.61   10   13   8.64   64.41 
  9  58 Neville Singleton              Westfield            2000  KC      R2           58.51   58.81   14   14   9.58   63.37 
 10  24 John Dobson                    Citroen AX           1294  SS                   58.76   59.35   13   14   9.83   63.10 
 11  19 David Smail                    AC3000               2000  SS                   59.17   61.81    9   10  10.24   62.67 
 12  23 Charlie Campbell               Vauxhall Astra GTE   1996  SS                   59.73   60.79    4    9  10.80   62.08 
 13  10 Eddy Beerman                   Skoda Rapid          2000  SS                   61.02   61.16   10   10  12.09   60.77 
  
      7 Steve Spicer                   BMW 318i             2000  SS           DNP.                                           
     21 Steve Cowen                    Ford Fiesta          1597  SS           DNP.                                           
     73 Keith Ritchie                  Caterham 7           1600  KC           DNP.                                           
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
SS          20 Laurence Jacobsen              ADA                   48.93  75.78    
KC     R2   51 Olly Ross                      Westfield             53.88  68.82    
  
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)                  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 06/11/10                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  8:26 am                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practive number 1 on 16/10/94. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   20  Laurence Jacobsen               ADA                   3900 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SS    -Supersports/Supersaloons                     
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:10:48.290   48.93    10      11          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:37.140     97.14   38.17             
   2  00:02:38.420     61.28   60.51             
   3  00:03:37.210     58.79   63.07     +2.49   
   4  00:04:48.050     70.84   52.34    -12.05   
   5  00:05:47.030     58.98   62.87    +11.86   
   6  00:06:37.260     50.23   73.82     +8.75   
   7  00:07:28.210     50.95   72.78     -0.72   
   8  00:08:18.130     49.92   74.28     +1.03   
   9  00:09:08.090     49.96   74.22     -0.04   
  10  00:09:57.020     48.93   75.78     +1.03  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:10:48.290     51.27   72.32     -2.34   
  
Consistency Factor 448 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   51  Olly Ross                       Westfield             2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
KC    -Kit Cars                         R2          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:04.280   53.88     4      16          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:16.470     76.47   48.49             
   2  00:02:13.440     56.97   65.09             
   3  00:03:08.340     54.90   67.54     +2.07   
   4  00:04:02.220     53.88   68.82     +1.02  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:04:58.880     56.66   65.44     -2.78   
   6  00:05:53.280     54.40   68.16     +2.26   
   7  00:06:48.870     55.59   66.70     -1.19   
   8  00:07:44.440     55.57   66.73     +0.02   
   9  00:08:39.930     55.49   66.82     +0.08   
  10  00:09:35.340     55.41   66.92     +0.08   
  11  00:10:30.130     54.79   67.68     +0.62   
  12  00:11:26.650     56.52   65.61     -1.73   
  13  00:12:21.370     54.72   67.76     +1.80   
  14  00:13:15.980     54.61   67.90     +0.11   
  15  00:14:10.170     54.19   68.43     +0.42   
  16  00:15:04.280     54.11   68.53     +0.08   
  
Consistency Factor 102 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    6  William Paterson                Davrian Mk8            998 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SS    -Supersports/Supersaloons                     
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:11:35.260   53.89     4       8          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:05:10.960    310.96   11.92             
   2  00:06:07.320     56.36   65.79             
   3  00:07:03.600     56.28   65.88     +0.08   
   4  00:07:57.490     53.89   68.81     +2.39  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:08:51.850     54.36   68.21     -0.47   
   6  00:09:46.050     54.20   68.41     +0.16   
   7  00:10:40.880     54.83   67.63     -0.63   
   8  00:11:35.260     54.38   68.19     +0.45   
  
Consistency Factor 70 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   11  John Muir                       Toyota Starlet        2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SS    -Supersports/Supersaloons                     
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:30.530   54.69     8      15          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:17.880     77.88   47.61             
   2  00:02:14.370     56.49   65.64             
   3  00:03:09.640     55.27   67.09     +1.22   
   4  00:04:04.940     55.30   67.05     -0.03   
   5  00:05:03.810     58.87   62.99     -3.57   
   6  00:06:01.200     57.39   64.61     +1.48   
   7  00:06:59.040     57.84   64.11     -0.45   
   8  00:07:53.730     54.69   67.80     +3.15  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:08:48.730     55.00   67.42     -0.31   
  10  00:09:47.070     58.34   63.56     -3.34   
  11  00:10:42.730     55.66   66.62     +2.68   
  12  00:11:40.560     57.83   64.12     -2.17   
  13  00:12:39.380     58.82   63.04     -0.99   
  14  00:13:34.180     54.80   67.66     +4.02   
  15  00:14:30.530     56.35   65.80     -1.55   
  
Consistency Factor 192 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   16  Colin Simpson                   Ford Escort           2100 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SS    -Supersports/Supersaloons                     
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:12:55.160   54.74     5       9          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:37.460     97.46   38.05             
   2  00:02:38.780     61.32   60.47             
   3  00:03:36.630     57.85   64.10     +3.47   
   4  00:04:33.460     56.83   65.25     +1.02   
   5  00:05:28.200     54.74   67.74     +2.09  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:09:52.520    264.32   14.03   -209.58   
   7  00:10:50.310     57.79   64.16   +206.53   
   8  00:11:49.740     59.43   62.39     -1.64   
   9  00:12:55.160     65.42   56.68     -5.99   
  
Consistency Factor 6147 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   53  Raddy Sarafilovic               Westfield             2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
KC    -Kit Cars                         R2          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:25.000   54.77     8      15          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:28.360     88.36   41.96             
   2  00:02:24.530     56.17   66.01             
   3  00:03:19.550     55.02   67.39     +1.15   
   4  00:04:15.400     55.85   66.39     -0.83   
   5  00:05:11.500     56.10   66.10     -0.25   
   6  00:06:06.590     55.09   67.31     +1.01   
   7  00:07:02.060     55.47   66.85     -0.38   
   8  00:07:56.830     54.77   67.70     +0.70  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:08:52.810     55.98   66.24     -1.21   
  10  00:09:48.010     55.20   67.17     +0.78   
  11  00:10:42.990     54.98   67.44     +0.22   
  12  00:11:38.050     55.06   67.34     -0.08   
  13  00:12:34.040     55.99   66.23     -0.93   
  14  00:13:29.830     55.79   66.46     +0.20   
  15  00:14:25.000     55.17   67.21     +0.62   
  
Consistency Factor 64 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   69  Dave Muse                       Sylva Striker         2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
KC    -Kit Cars                         R2          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:47.000   54.82     6      13          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:41.340    101.34   36.59             
   2  00:02:46.360     65.02   57.03             
   3  00:03:59.990     73.63   50.36     -8.61   
   4  00:05:02.180     62.19   59.62    +11.44   
   5  00:05:57.680     55.50   66.81     +6.69   
   6  00:06:52.500     54.82   67.64     +0.68  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:07:48.860     56.36   65.79     -1.54   
   8  00:08:45.770     56.91   65.16     -0.55   
   9  00:09:42.690     56.92   65.14     -0.01   
  10  00:10:38.550     55.86   66.38     +1.06   
  11  00:11:37.850     59.30   62.53     -3.44   
  12  00:12:50.880     73.03   50.77    -13.73   
  13  00:13:47.000     56.12   66.07    +16.91   
  
Consistency Factor 588 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   22  David Finlay                    Volkswagen Polo       1272 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SS    -Supersports/Supersaloons                     
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:30.660   57.57    10      13          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:37.870     97.87   37.89             
   2  00:02:46.520     68.65   54.01             
   3  00:03:45.710     59.19   62.65     +9.46   
   4  00:04:45.410     59.70   62.11     -0.51   
   5  00:05:43.020     57.61   64.36     +2.09   
   6  00:06:41.800     58.78   63.08     -1.17   
   7  00:07:39.430     57.63   64.34     +1.15   
   8  00:08:37.720     58.29   63.61     -0.66   
   9  00:09:36.240     58.52   63.36     -0.23   
  10  00:10:33.810     57.57   64.41     +0.95  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:11:31.650     57.84   64.11     -0.27   
  12  00:12:30.070     58.42   63.47     -0.58   
  13  00:13:30.660     60.59   61.20     -2.17   
  
Consistency Factor 175 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   58  Neville Singleton               Westfield             2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
KC    -Kit Cars                         R2          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:03.270   58.51    14      14          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:34.050     94.05   39.43             
   2  00:02:53.890     79.84   46.44             
   3  00:03:57.960     64.07   57.87    +15.77   
   4  00:05:03.490     65.53   56.58     -1.46   
   5  00:06:05.440     61.95   59.85     +3.58   
   6  00:07:07.100     61.66   60.14     +0.29   
   7  00:08:07.690     60.59   61.20     +1.07   
   8  00:09:08.410     60.72   61.07     -0.13   
   9  00:10:08.820     60.41   61.38     +0.31   
  10  00:11:07.840     59.02   62.83     +1.39   
  11  00:12:06.650     58.81   63.05     +0.21   
  12  00:13:05.840     59.19   62.65     -0.38   
  13  00:14:04.760     58.92   62.93     +0.27   
  14  00:15:03.270     58.51   63.37     +0.41  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 211 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   24  John Dobson                     Citroen AX            1294 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SS    -Supersports/Supersaloons                     
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:53.870   58.76    13      14         10 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:35.210     95.21   38.95             
   2  00:02:37.990     62.78   59.06             
   3  00:03:41.910     63.92   58.01     -1.14   
   4  00:04:46.160     64.25   57.71     -0.33   
   5  00:05:45.510     59.35   62.48     +4.90   
   6  00:06:45.550     60.04   61.76     -0.69   
   7  00:07:45.830     60.28   61.51     -0.24   
   8  00:08:46.150     60.32   61.47     -0.04   
   9  00:09:48.320     62.17   59.64     -1.85   
  10  00:10:49.780     61.46   60.33     +0.71   
  11  00:11:52.790     63.01   58.85     -1.55   
  12  00:12:54.780     61.99   59.82     +1.02   
  13  00:13:53.540     58.76   63.10     +3.23  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:14:53.870     60.33   61.46     -1.57   
  
Consistency Factor 144 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   19  David Smail                     AC3000                2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SS    -Supersports/Supersaloons                     
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:54.940   59.17     9      10         11 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:05:32.960    332.96   11.14             
   2  00:06:36.410     63.45   58.44             
   3  00:07:38.230     61.82   59.98     +1.63   
   4  00:08:42.210     63.98   57.96     -2.16   
   5  00:09:44.240     62.03   59.78     +1.95   
   6  00:10:47.010     62.77   59.07     -0.74   
   7  00:11:51.510     64.50   57.49     -1.73   
   8  00:12:53.320     61.81   59.99     +2.69   
   9  00:13:52.490     59.17   62.67     +2.64  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:14:54.940     62.45   59.38     -3.28   
  
Consistency Factor 210 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   23  Charlie Campbell                Vauxhall Astra GTE    1996 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SS    -Supersports/Supersaloons                     
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:32.770   59.73     4       9         12 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:06:23.170    383.17    9.68             
   2  00:07:25.100     61.93   59.87             
   3  00:08:26.040     60.94   60.85     +0.99   
   4  00:09:25.770     59.73   62.08     +1.21  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:10:26.830     61.06   60.73     -1.33   
   6  00:11:28.250     61.42   60.37     -0.36   
   7  00:12:30.220     61.97   59.84     -0.55   
   8  00:13:31.980     61.76   60.04     +0.21   
   9  00:14:32.770     60.79   61.00     +0.97   
  
Consistency Factor 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   10  Eddy Beerman                    Skoda Rapid           2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SS    -Supersports/Supersaloons                     
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:33.750   61.02    10      10         13 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:05:13.030    313.03   11.85             
   2  00:06:18.180     65.15   56.91             
   3  00:07:21.710     63.53   58.37     +1.62   
   4  00:08:23.900     62.19   59.62     +1.34   
   5  00:09:25.230     61.33   60.46     +0.86   
   6  00:10:26.390     61.16   60.63     +0.17   
   7  00:11:27.870     61.48   60.31     -0.32   
   8  00:12:29.230     61.36   60.43     +0.12   
   9  00:13:32.730     63.50   58.39     -2.14   
  10  00:14:33.750     61.02   60.77     +2.48  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 113 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 06/11/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  8:28 am                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Ingliston                      
              
Date         16/10/94                   Number        2 
              
Libre and Scottish Sports Cars                               
                                                             
Start time   10:56                      Finish time  11:12 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Dull                 
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  23 Alex Dobbie                    Ralt                 2000  FL                   47.19   47.20    8   11          78.58 
  2  21 Laurence Jacobsen              Chevron B36          2000  SSC                  47.23   47.34    9   14   0.04   78.51 
  3  40 Ron Cumming                    Vauxhall Lotus       2000  FL                   48.39   48.45    7   13   1.20   76.63 
  4   2 Nigel Feeney                   Vauxhall Lotus       2000  FL                   48.95   49.12   15   18   1.76   75.75 
  5  22 Robin Brown                    March 783            2000  FL                   50.50   50.56    7   10   3.31   73.43 
  6  26 Lesley Wood                    Mallock Mk20         2000  SSC                  52.40   53.08   14   14   5.21   70.76 
  7  33 Bill Carr                      Tiga/Cook            2000  SSC     R            52.68   52.95    8   13   5.49   70.39 
  8  35 Reg Forester-Smith             Marquis Vision       1700  SSC     R            54.85   55.04   11   13   7.66   67.60 
  9  39 Bill Wood                      Mallock 27           2000  SSC                  61.89   64.91    2    3  14.70   59.91 
  
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
FL          23 Alex Dobbie                    Ralt                  47.19  78.58    
SSC         21 Laurence Jacobsen              Chevron B36           47.23  78.51    
SSC    R    33 Bill Carr                      Tiga/Cook             52.68  70.39    
  
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)                  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 06/11/10                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  8:28 am                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practive number 2 on 16/10/94. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   23  Alex Dobbie                     Ralt                  2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FL    -Formula Libre                                
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:09:48.790   47.19     8      11          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:33.630     93.63   39.60             
   2  00:02:28.530     54.90   67.54             
   3  00:03:19.940     51.41   72.13     +3.49   
   4  00:04:10.470     50.53   73.38     +0.88   
   5  00:05:00.340     49.87   74.35     +0.66   
   6  00:05:50.330     49.99   74.17     -0.12   
   7  00:06:38.720     48.39   76.63     +1.60   
   8  00:07:25.910     47.19   78.58     +1.20  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:08:14.020     48.11   77.07     -0.92   
  10  00:09:01.590     47.57   77.95     +0.54   
  11  00:09:48.790     47.20   78.56     +0.37   
  
Consistency Factor 109 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   21  Laurence Jacobsen               Chevron B36           2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SSC   -Scottish Sports Cars                         
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:39.290   47.23     9      14          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:09.650    189.65   19.55             
   2  00:04:01.420     51.77   71.62             
   3  00:04:51.190     49.77   74.50     +2.00   
   4  00:05:40.930     49.74   74.55     +0.03   
   5  00:06:29.450     48.52   76.42     +1.22   
   6  00:07:17.240     47.79   77.59     +0.73   
   7  00:08:04.670     47.43   78.18     +0.36   
   8  00:08:52.260     47.59   77.92     -0.16   
   9  00:09:39.490     47.23   78.51     +0.36  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:10:28.060     48.57   76.34     -1.34   
  11  00:11:16.120     48.06   77.15     +0.51   
  12  00:12:03.850     47.73   77.69     +0.33   
  13  00:12:51.190     47.34   78.33     +0.39   
  14  00:13:39.290     48.10   77.09     -0.76   
  
Consistency Factor 68 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   40  Ron Cumming                     Vauxhall Lotus        2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FL    -Formula Libre                                
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:32.790   48.39     7      13          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:08.740     68.74   53.94             
   2  00:02:01.670     52.93   70.05             
   3  00:02:53.050     51.38   72.17     +1.55   
   4  00:03:44.460     51.41   72.13     -0.03   
   5  00:04:33.850     49.39   75.08     +2.02   
   6  00:05:23.140     49.29   75.23     +0.10   
   7  00:06:11.530     48.39   76.63     +0.90  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:07:00.360     48.83   75.94     -0.44   
   9  00:07:48.860     48.50   76.45     +0.33   
  10  00:08:37.590     48.73   76.09     -0.23   
  11  00:09:26.040     48.45   76.53     +0.28   
  12  00:14:29.080    303.04   12.24   -254.59   
  13  00:15:32.790     63.71   58.20   +239.33   
  
Consistency Factor 4544 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    2  Nigel Feeney                    Vauxhall Lotus        2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FL    -Formula Libre                                
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:24.150   48.95    15      18          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:06.440     66.44   55.81             
   2  00:02:01.220     54.78   67.69             
   3  00:02:54.850     53.63   69.14     +1.15   
   4  00:03:46.830     51.98   71.34     +1.65   
   5  00:04:37.420     50.59   73.30     +1.39   
   6  00:05:27.980     50.56   73.34     +0.03   
   7  00:06:18.560     50.58   73.31     -0.02   
   8  00:07:08.380     49.82   74.43     +0.76   
   9  00:07:57.990     49.61   74.74     +0.21   
  10  00:08:48.000     50.01   74.15     -0.40   
  11  00:09:37.410     49.41   75.05     +0.60   
  12  00:10:27.340     49.93   74.26     -0.52   
  13  00:11:16.970     49.63   74.71     +0.30   
  14  00:12:06.300     49.33   75.17     +0.30   
  15  00:12:55.250     48.95   75.75     +0.38  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  16  00:13:44.370     49.12   75.49     -0.17   
  17  00:14:33.640     49.27   75.26     -0.15   
  18  00:15:24.150     50.51   73.41     -1.24   
  
Consistency Factor 58 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   22  Robin Brown                     March 783             2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FL    -Formula Libre                                
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:12:37.410   50.50     7      10          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:23.770    143.77   25.79             
   2  00:03:20.370     56.60   65.51             
   3  00:04:12.090     51.72   71.69     +4.88   
   4  00:05:02.650     50.56   73.34     +1.16   
   5  00:05:53.440     50.79   73.01     -0.23   
   6  00:06:44.770     51.33   72.24     -0.54   
   7  00:07:35.270     50.50   73.43     +0.83  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:10:51.790    196.52   18.87   -146.02   
   9  00:11:46.200     54.41   68.15   +142.11   
  10  00:12:37.410     51.21   72.41     +3.20   
  
Consistency Factor 3737 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   26  Lesley Wood                     Mallock Mk20          2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SSC   -Scottish Sports Cars                         
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:33.400   52.40    14      14          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:52.100    112.10   33.08             
   2  00:02:52.690     60.59   61.20             
   3  00:03:51.590     58.90   62.95     +1.69   
   4  00:04:47.180     55.59   66.70     +3.31   
   5  00:05:43.870     56.69   65.41     -1.10   
   6  00:07:23.310     99.44   37.29    -42.75   
   7  00:08:20.820     57.51   64.48    +41.93   
   8  00:09:15.010     54.19   68.43     +3.32   
   9  00:10:08.090     53.08   69.86     +1.11   
  10  00:11:01.230     53.14   69.78     -0.06   
  11  00:11:54.340     53.11   69.82     +0.03   
  12  00:12:47.510     53.17   69.74     -0.06   
  13  00:13:41.000     53.49   69.32     -0.32   
  14  00:14:33.400     52.40   70.76     +1.09  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 806 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   33  Bill Carr                       Tiga/Cook             2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SSC   -Scottish Sports Cars             R           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:40.490   52.68     8      13          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:55.630    115.63   32.07             
   2  00:02:52.200     56.57   65.55             
   3  00:03:47.300     55.10   67.30     +1.47   
   4  00:04:40.250     52.95   70.03     +2.15   
   5  00:05:33.470     53.22   69.67     -0.27   
   6  00:06:26.790     53.32   69.54     -0.10   
   7  00:07:19.870     53.08   69.86     +0.24   
   8  00:08:12.550     52.68   70.39     +0.40  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:09:06.540     53.99   68.68     -1.31   
  10  00:10:00.200     53.66   69.10     +0.33   
  11  00:10:55.370     55.17   67.21     -1.51   
  12  00:11:48.860     53.49   69.32     +1.68   
  13  00:14:40.490    171.63   21.60   -118.14   
  
Consistency Factor 1160 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   35  Reg Forester-Smith              Marquis Vision        1700 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SSC   -Scottish Sports Cars             R           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:08.820   54.85    11      13          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:29.690    149.69   24.77             
   2  00:03:28.900     59.21   62.62             
   3  00:04:27.740     58.84   63.02     +0.37   
   4  00:05:25.680     57.94   64.00     +0.90   
   5  00:07:40.800    135.12   27.44    -77.18   
   6  00:08:39.300     58.50   63.38    +76.62   
   7  00:09:35.510     56.21   65.97     +2.29   
   8  00:10:31.610     56.10   66.10     +0.11   
   9  00:11:27.700     56.09   66.11     +0.01   
  10  00:12:22.950     55.25   67.11     +0.84   
  11  00:13:17.800     54.85   67.60     +0.40  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:12.840     55.04   67.37     -0.19   
  13  00:15:08.820     55.98   66.24     -0.94   
  
Consistency Factor 1453 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   39  Bill Wood                       Mallock 27            2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SSC   -Scottish Sports Cars                         
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:03:51.920   61.89     2       3          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:45.120    105.12   35.27             
   2  00:02:47.010     61.89   59.91            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   3  00:03:51.920     64.91   57.13     -3.02   
  
Consistency Factor 302 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 06/11/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  8:31 am                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Ingliston                      
              
Date         16/10/94                   Number        3 
              
SMRC Citroen 2CV                                             
                                                             
Start time   11:16                      Finish time  11:32 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Dull                 
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  43 Ian Gibbon                     Citroen 2CV           602  2CV                  70.09   70.16    9   12          52.90 
  2   2 Richard Dalton                 Citroen 2CV           602  2CV                  70.31   70.45   10   13   0.22   52.74 
  3  28 Chris Higson                   Citroen 2CV           602  2CV                  70.40   70.52    8   13   0.31   52.67 
  4  16 Brian Sarafilovic              Citroen 2CV           602  2CV                  70.85   70.89    8   12   0.76   52.34 
  5  26 Graham Harper                  Citroen 2CV           602  2CV                  70.93   71.23    8    8   0.84   52.28 
  6  33 Tom Allan                      Citroen 2CV           602  2CV                  71.98   72.16    8   12   1.89   51.51 
  7  30 Paul Robertson                 Citroen 2CV           602  2CV                  72.10   72.11    7   12   2.01   51.43 
  8  50 Milena Paterson                Citroen 2CV           602  2CV                  73.09   73.16   10   12   3.00   50.73 
  9  75 Marcus Sharp                   Citroen 2CV           602  2CV                  73.22   73.38    8   12   3.13   50.64 
 10  11 Andre Sarafilovic              Citroen 2CV           602  2CV                  73.36   73.73   12   12   3.27   50.55 
 11  12 Colin Wilson                   Citroen 2CV           602  2CV                  73.74   73.83    7   12   3.65   50.28 
 12  45 Henry Gillespie                Citroen 2cv           602  2CV                  74.43   74.77    9   12   4.34   49.82 
 13  53 L Douglas                      Citroen 2CV           602  2CV                  75.61   75.71    9   12   5.52   49.04 
  
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
2CV         43 Ian Gibbon                     Citroen 2CV           70.09  52.90    
  
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)                  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 06/11/10                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  8:31 am                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practive number 3 on 16/10/94. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   43  Ian Gibbon                      Citroen 2CV            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:17.900   70.09     9      12          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:29.970     89.97   41.21             
   2  00:02:41.070     71.10   52.15             
   3  00:03:51.690     70.62   52.51     +0.48   
   4  00:05:02.420     70.73   52.42     -0.11   
   5  00:06:13.080     70.66   52.48     +0.07   
   6  00:07:23.820     70.74   52.42     -0.08   
   7  00:08:34.320     70.50   52.60     +0.24   
   8  00:09:44.610     70.29   52.75     +0.21   
   9  00:10:54.700     70.09   52.90     +0.20  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:12:04.860     70.16   52.85     -0.07   
  11  00:14:06.750    121.89   30.42    -51.73   
  12  00:15:17.900     71.15   52.12    +50.74   
  
Consistency Factor 1039 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    2  Richard Dalton                  Citroen 2CV            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:39.270   70.31    10      13          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:23.610     83.61   44.35             
   2  00:02:35.400     71.79   51.65             
   3  00:03:47.250     71.85   51.61     -0.06   
   4  00:04:58.930     71.68   51.73     +0.17   
   5  00:06:10.710     71.78   51.66     -0.10   
   6  00:07:22.390     71.68   51.73     +0.10   
   7  00:08:32.970     70.58   52.54     +1.10   
   8  00:09:43.420     70.45   52.63     +0.13   
   9  00:10:53.990     70.57   52.54     -0.12   
  10  00:12:04.300     70.31   52.74     +0.26  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:13:17.400     73.10   50.73     -2.79   
  12  00:14:27.950     70.55   52.56     +2.55   
  13  00:15:39.270     71.32   51.99     -0.77   
  
Consistency Factor 74 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   28  Chris Higson                    Citroen 2CV            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:39.300   70.40     8      13          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:23.250     83.25   44.54             
   2  00:02:36.150     72.90   50.86             
   3  00:03:47.610     71.46   51.89     +1.44   
   4  00:04:58.960     71.35   51.97     +0.11   
   5  00:06:10.320     71.36   51.96     -0.01   
   6  00:07:21.590     71.27   52.03     +0.09   
   7  00:08:32.600     71.01   52.22     +0.26   
   8  00:09:43.000     70.40   52.67     +0.61  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:10:53.540     70.54   52.57     -0.14   
  10  00:12:04.330     70.79   52.38     -0.25   
  11  00:13:16.880     72.55   51.11     -1.76   
  12  00:14:27.400     70.52   52.58     +2.03   
  13  00:15:39.300     71.90   51.57     -1.38   
  
Consistency Factor 73 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   16  Brian Sarafilovic               Citroen 2CV            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:55.080   70.85     8      12          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:51.880    111.88   33.14             
   2  00:03:03.180     71.30   52.01             
   3  00:04:15.060     71.88   51.59     -0.58   
   4  00:05:26.150     71.09   52.16     +0.79   
   5  00:06:37.690     71.54   51.83     -0.45   
   6  00:07:49.120     71.43   51.91     +0.11   
   7  00:09:00.170     71.05   52.19     +0.38   
   8  00:10:11.020     70.85   52.34     +0.20  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:11:21.980     70.96   52.25     -0.11   
  10  00:12:32.870     70.89   52.31     +0.07   
  11  00:13:44.030     71.16   52.11     -0.27   
  12  00:14:55.080     71.05   52.19     +0.11   
  
Consistency Factor 31 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   26  Graham Harper                   Citroen 2CV            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:10:51.220   70.93     8       8          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:44.630    104.63   35.44             
   2  00:02:57.370     72.74   50.98             
   3  00:04:10.180     72.81   50.93     -0.07   
   4  00:05:21.410     71.23   52.06     +1.58   
   5  00:07:16.490    115.08   32.22    -43.85   
   6  00:08:28.900     72.41   51.21    +42.67   
   7  00:09:40.290     71.39   51.94     +1.02   
   8  00:10:51.220     70.93   52.28     +0.46  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 1494 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   33  Tom Allan                       Citroen 2CV            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:33.990   71.98     8      12          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:43.430    103.43   35.85             
   2  00:02:58.190     74.76   49.60             
   3  00:04:10.990     72.80   50.93     +1.96   
   4  00:05:23.180     72.19   51.36     +0.61   
   5  00:07:05.460    102.28   36.25    -30.09   
   6  00:08:18.980     73.52   50.44    +28.76   
   7  00:09:31.500     72.52   51.13     +1.00   
   8  00:10:43.480     71.98   51.51     +0.54  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:11:55.950     72.47   51.17     -0.49   
  10  00:13:08.110     72.16   51.39     +0.31   
  11  00:14:21.160     73.05   50.76     -0.89   
  12  00:15:33.990     72.83   50.91     +0.22   
  
Consistency Factor 649 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   30  Paul Robertson                  Citroen 2CV            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:43.800   72.10     7      12          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:26.670     86.67   42.78             
   2  00:02:39.770     73.10   50.73             
   3  00:03:52.370     72.60   51.07     +0.50   
   4  00:05:04.480     72.11   51.42     +0.49   
   5  00:06:16.800     72.32   51.27     -0.21   
   6  00:07:29.010     72.21   51.35     +0.11   
   7  00:08:41.110     72.10   51.43     +0.11  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:09:53.740     72.63   51.05     -0.53   
   9  00:11:06.330     72.59   51.08     +0.04   
  10  00:12:18.940     72.61   51.07     -0.02   
  11  00:13:31.550     72.61   51.07             
  12  00:14:43.800     72.25   51.32     +0.36   
  
Consistency Factor 24 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   50  Milena Paterson                 Citroen 2CV            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:35.330   73.09    10      12          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:52.550    112.55   32.95             
   2  00:03:06.740     74.19   49.98             
   3  00:04:21.320     74.58   49.72     -0.39   
   4  00:05:37.690     76.37   48.55     -1.79   
   5  00:06:55.340     77.65   47.75     -1.28   
   6  00:08:10.480     75.14   49.35     +2.51   
   7  00:09:26.070     75.59   49.05     -0.45   
   8  00:10:40.030     73.96   50.14     +1.63   
   9  00:11:53.190     73.16   50.68     +0.80   
  10  00:13:06.280     73.09   50.73     +0.07  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:14:20.770     74.49   49.78     -1.40   
  12  00:15:35.330     74.56   49.73     -0.07   
  
Consistency Factor 104 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   75  Marcus Sharp                    Citroen 2CV            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:16.560   73.22     8      12          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:42.670    102.67   36.12             
   2  00:02:56.610     73.94   50.15             
   3  00:04:12.900     76.29   48.60     -2.35   
   4  00:05:27.020     74.12   50.03     +2.17   
   5  00:06:41.750     74.73   49.62     -0.61   
   6  00:07:55.310     73.56   50.41     +1.17   
   7  00:09:08.900     73.59   50.39     -0.03   
   8  00:10:22.120     73.22   50.64     +0.37  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:11:35.630     73.51   50.44     -0.29   
  10  00:12:49.530     73.90   50.18     -0.39   
  11  00:14:02.910     73.38   50.53     +0.52   
  12  00:15:16.560     73.65   50.35     -0.27   
  
Consistency Factor 82 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   11  Andre Sarafilovic               Citroen 2CV            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:29.730   73.36    12      12         10 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:55.180    115.18   32.19             
   2  00:03:09.440     74.26   49.93             
   3  00:04:23.190     73.75   50.28     +0.51   
   4  00:05:36.990     73.80   50.24     -0.05   
   5  00:06:52.490     75.50   49.11     -1.70   
   6  00:08:06.590     74.10   50.04     +1.40   
   7  00:09:20.420     73.83   50.22     +0.27   
   8  00:10:34.940     74.52   49.76     -0.69   
   9  00:11:48.750     73.81   50.24     +0.71   
  10  00:13:02.480     73.73   50.29     +0.08   
  11  00:14:16.370     73.89   50.18     -0.16   
  12  00:15:29.730     73.36   50.55     +0.53  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 61 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   12  Colin Wilson                    Citroen 2CV            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:15.780   73.74     7      12         11 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:36.130     96.13   38.57             
   2  00:02:51.140     75.01   49.43             
   3  00:04:05.560     74.42   49.83     +0.59   
   4  00:05:20.570     75.01   49.43     -0.59   
   5  00:06:37.140     76.57   48.43     -1.56   
   6  00:07:52.240     75.10   49.37     +1.47   
   7  00:09:05.980     73.74   50.28     +1.36  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:10:19.810     73.83   50.22     -0.09   
   9  00:11:33.800     73.99   50.11     -0.16   
  10  00:12:47.700     73.90   50.18     +0.09   
  11  00:14:01.600     73.90   50.18             
  12  00:15:15.780     74.18   49.99     -0.28   
  
Consistency Factor 62 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   45  Henry Gillespie                 Citroen 2cv            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:37.050   74.43     9      12         12 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.480    107.48   34.50             
   2  00:03:02.700     75.22   49.30             
   3  00:04:18.670     75.97   48.81     -0.75   
   4  00:05:33.960     75.29   49.25     +0.68   
   5  00:06:49.260     75.30   49.24     -0.01   
   6  00:08:04.500     75.24   49.28     +0.06   
   7  00:09:20.210     75.71   48.98     -0.47   
   8  00:10:35.780     75.57   49.07     +0.14   
   9  00:11:50.210     74.43   49.82     +1.14  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:13:04.980     74.77   49.59     -0.34   
  11  00:14:21.810     76.83   48.26     -2.06   
  12  00:15:37.050     75.24   49.28     +1.59   
  
Consistency Factor 72 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   53  L Douglas                       Citroen 2CV            602 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
2CV   -Citroen 2CV                                  
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:47.710   75.61     9      12         13 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:45.040    105.04   35.30             
   2  00:03:02.070     77.03   48.14             
   3  00:04:18.640     76.57   48.43     +0.46   
   4  00:05:36.960     78.32   47.34     -1.75   
   5  00:06:53.860     76.90   48.22     +1.42   
   6  00:08:09.970     76.11   48.72     +0.79   
   7  00:09:27.800     77.83   47.64     -1.72   
   8  00:10:43.510     75.71   48.98     +2.12   
   9  00:11:59.120     75.61   49.04     +0.10  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:13:15.080     75.96   48.82     -0.35   
  11  00:14:31.430     76.35   48.57     -0.39   
  12  00:15:47.710     76.28   48.61     +0.07   
  
Consistency Factor 92 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 06/11/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  8:33 am                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Ingliston                      
              
Date         16/10/94                   Number        4 
              
Historic Cars                                                
                                                             
Start time   11:43                      Finish time  11:59 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Dull                 
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  29 Allan McGregor                 Cooper FJ T59        1098  HSSRC   B            54.88   55.02   11   15          67.57 
  2  30 Sid Hoole                      Brabham BT10         1500  HSSRC   B            56.62   56.64   14   15   1.74   65.49 
  3  16 Geoff Temple                   Chevron B1           1500  HSSRC   B            57.45   58.01   10   10   2.57   64.54 
  4   4 Grant Stephen                  Elva                 1098  HSSRC   B            58.37   58.68   12   12   3.49   63.53 
  5  23 T Bailey                       Cooper FJ T56        1098  HSSRC   B            61.43   62.20    6   12   6.55   60.36 
  6   5 Tom WcWhirter                  Tojeiro Jaguar       3800  HIS+55  D            62.76   62.90   11   14   7.88   59.08 
  7  44 Al Fleming                     Lotus Elite          1216  HIS+55  D            63.52   63.80    9   13   8.64   58.38 
  8  10 Tom Fitzsimmons                Austin Healey        3000  HIS+55  D            63.74   63.90   10   13   8.86   58.17 
  9  64 Marshall Bailey                Cooper Bobtail       1500  HSC-55  C            64.00   64.35    6   11   9.12   57.94 
 10  32 David Peace                    MG Midget            1275  HIS+55  D            64.35   65.84   11   13   9.47   57.62 
 11  31 Stephen Cooper                 Austin Healey Sprite 1275  HIS+55  D            64.83   66.09   10   13   9.95   57.20 
 12  15 Gerard McCosh                  Bentley Mk VI        6250  HSC-55  C            65.12   66.40   10   13  10.24   56.94 
 13   6 Darren McWhirter               Tojeiro Jaguar       3800  HSC-55  C            65.95   66.91    9   11  11.07   56.22 
 14   9 George Cooper                  Cooper MG            1350  HSC-55  C            66.57   66.61   12   13  11.69   55.70 
 15   1 John Romanes                   Frazier Nash         1971  HSC-55  C            68.44   68.54    7   11  13.56   54.18 
 16  36 Colin Elstrop                  Truimph Spitfire     1296  HIS+55  D            68.46   69.42    7   12  13.58   54.16 
 17  35 Mark Whitehorn                 Triumph Spitfire     2500  HIS+55  D            70.51   70.69   10   11  15.63   52.59 
 18   7 Tom Richardson                 Riley                1500  HISPRW  A            76.97   77.28    2    6  22.09   48.17 
 19  18 Carol Cooper                   MG J2                 847  HISPRW  A            80.65   82.58    6   10  25.77   45.98 
 20  27 Bill Carr                      Railton Eight        4200  HISPRW  A            86.50   88.47    2    4  31.62   42.87 
  
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
HSSRC  B    29 Allan McGregor                 Cooper FJ T59         54.88  67.57    
HIS+55 D     5 Tom WcWhirter                  Tojeiro Jaguar        62.76  59.08    
HSC-55 C    64 Marshall Bailey                Cooper Bobtail        64.00  57.94    
HISPRW A     7 Tom Richardson                 Riley                 76.97  48.17    
  
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)                  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 06/11/10                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  8:33 am                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practive number 4 on 16/10/94. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   29  Allan McGregor                  Cooper FJ T59         1098 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
HSSRC -Historic Single Seat Racing      B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:59.810   54.88    11      15          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:45.520    105.52   35.14             
   2  00:02:43.460     57.94   64.00             
   3  00:03:40.120     56.66   65.44     +1.28   
   4  00:04:38.830     58.71   63.16     -2.05   
   5  00:05:34.300     55.47   66.85     +3.24   
   6  00:06:29.900     55.60   66.69     -0.13   
   7  00:07:27.910     58.01   63.92     -2.41   
   8  00:08:24.410     56.50   65.63     +1.51   
   9  00:09:25.020     60.61   61.18     -4.11   
  10  00:10:22.040     57.02   65.03     +3.59   
  11  00:11:16.920     54.88   67.57     +2.14  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:12:12.860     55.94   66.29     -1.06   
  13  00:13:09.570     56.71   65.39     -0.77   
  14  00:14:04.790     55.22   67.15     +1.49   
  15  00:14:59.810     55.02   67.39     +0.20   
  
Consistency Factor 184 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   30  Sid Hoole                       Brabham BT10          1500 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
HSSRC -Historic Single Seat Racing      B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:14.500   56.62    14      15          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:26.920     86.92   42.66             
   2  00:02:30.300     63.38   58.50             
   3  00:03:31.930     61.63   60.17     +1.75   
   4  00:04:32.130     60.20   61.59     +1.43   
   5  00:05:30.300     58.17   63.74     +2.03   
   6  00:06:28.320     58.02   63.91     +0.15   
   7  00:07:27.580     59.26   62.57     -1.24   
   8  00:08:24.220     56.64   65.47     +2.62   
   9  00:09:21.000     56.78   65.30     -0.14   
  10  00:10:19.980     58.98   62.87     -2.20   
  11  00:11:16.700     56.72   65.37     +2.26   
  12  00:12:16.440     59.74   62.07     -3.02   
  13  00:13:13.780     57.34   64.67     +2.40   
  14  00:14:10.400     56.62   65.49     +0.72  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  15  00:15:14.500     64.10   57.85     -7.48   
  
Consistency Factor 211 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   16  Geoff Temple                    Chevron B1            1500 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
